Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

rail-to-rail input and output drive capability, and are
designed to operate with two 1.5V Alkaline batteries.
Ordering Information
� ISL28194EVAL1Z
� ISL28195EVAL1Z
Reference Documents
� ISL28194, ISL28195 Data Sheet, FN6236
Evaluation Board Key Features
The ISL28194EVAL1Z, ISL28195EVAL1Z is designed to
enable the IC to operate from a single supply, +1.8VDC
to +5.5VDC or from split supplies, ±0.9VDC to ±2.75V.
The board is configured for a single op amp connected for
differential input with a closed loop gain of 10. It also